

Adoption Statement (dated 24th March 2017)

North West Preston Masterplan Supplementary Planning Document

Preston City Council has produced a North West Preston Masterplan Supplementary Planning Document (SPD). This SPD was adopted by Preston City Council on 20th March 2017.

The adopted SPD and supporting documents can be viewed on the Council's website: www.preston.gov.uk/masterplan

Hard copies are also available for viewing at the City Council offices:

Town Hall, Lancaster Road, Preston PR1 2RL.

Monday – Friday 9.00am – 5.00pm except Thursday 10.00am – 5.00pm.

Any person with sufficient interest in the decision to adopt the SPD may apply to the High Court for permission to apply for judicial review of that decision.

Any such application for leave to review the decision must be made promptly and in any case not later than three months after the date on which this Adoption Statement was published – the 3 months deadline is by 24th June 2017.

Planning Department Preston City Council Town Hall Preston PR1 2RL